# OP \$40.00 4488557

ETAS ID: TM443791

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barnett-Davis Dental Group		09/18/2017	Professional Corporation: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ClearChoice Holdings, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	8350 East Crescent Parkway, Suite 300		
City:	Greenwood Village		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	81111		
Entity Type:	y Type: Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4488557	SMILE HEALTHY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172378443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317) 237-1423

Email: tmindy@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Gumm/Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

**Address Line 1:** 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	505858	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Gumm	
SIGNATURE: /Stephanie A. Gumm/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0316

900421745

# Exhibit B SHORT FORM ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is effective the Raday of September, 2017, between Barnett-Davis Dental Group, a Missouri professional corporation ("Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States trademark set forth below (the "Trademarks") and in the goodwill associated therewith, and ClearChoice Holdings, L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title in the Trademark.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said Trademark and all goodwill associated therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

TUNULMARK	COLNTRY	HIN NO	RISC DAIR
SMILE HEALTHY	UNITED STATES	4,488,557	02/25/2014
A	ssignor:	Barno	ett-Davis DuffGroup
	IGNATURE:	Ba	ungt M
N	AME:	Ťŕa	y Davis
	ITLB:	DXES	sident
	ssignor:	sary	H-Davis Dental Group
	IGNATURE: 🔼	[who l	W/home
N	AME:	Vichdos.	Mattheas
	TTLE:	Vin A	Pesichat
			Karen Mammoulla
	iame: <u>Kar</u>	en M	iammore I la

11

RECORDED: 09/20/2017